

Sports match days

AT SPORTING EVENTS – To enhance the overall experience of sporting events, playing music is a must. Music creates camaraderie, an upbeat mood and connects fans. To use this music, you pay a fee to the music creators. Read more about the costs here.

buma •• || stemra

where the music is

How we calculate the fee

The tariff is based on:

- the surface area of the room(s) where the music is performed. In the case of seats in a stadium, the number of seats is divided by 4 to arrive at the total area.
- the regularity of the music use; the amount of the entrance or artist fees per day/performance.

Prices

Number of days	Price per 50m ²	Additional surcharge for every 50m ² or part thereof
up to 5	€ 93.41	€ 31.14
up to 10	€ 186.82	€ 62.28
up to 20	€ 280.23	€ 93.42
up to 30	€ 373.64	€ 124.56
up to 60	€ 747.28	€ 249.12
up to 90	€ 1,120.92	€ 373.68
up to 120	€ 1,494.56	€ 498.24
up to 150	€ 1,868.20	€ 622.80
up to 180	€ 2,241.84	€ 747.36
up to 210	€ 2,615.48	€ 871.92
up to 240	€ 2,989.12	€ 996.48
up to 270	€ 3,362.76	€ 1,121.04
up to 300	€ 3,736.40	€ 1,245.60
up to 330	€ 4,110.04	€ 1,370.16
up to 360	€ 4,483.68	€ 1,494.72

All prices apply to an agreement for the music use for a continuous period of 12 months. All prices are exclusive of VAT.

Additional fee for Buyout above € 1,000

If the amount of the buy-out fee (and in the absence thereof the amount of the artist fees for the performers) exceeds \leq 1,000 per day/performance, an additional amount is due. This is determined based on a percentage of the buy-out fees (and in the absence of a buy-out fee, the amount of the artist fees for the performers) of all individual performances whose amount of the buy-out fee (and in the absence thereof, the amount of the artist fees for the performers) exceeds \leq 1,000 per day/ performance.

The percentage depends on the share of protected global repertoire compared to the total programme as follows:

- The percentage is 7% if more than two thirds of the total duration of the programme consists of protected global repertoire.
- The percentage is 5% when a maximum of two thirds of the total duration of the programme consists of protected global repertoire.
- The percentage is 3% when a maximum of two thirds of the total duration of the programme consists of protected global repertoire.

Mechanical background music Tariff during sports match days

The Mechanical background music Tariff applies to any form of background music played through sound equipment, unless a Background music special Tariff applies. Please refer to the tariff conditions for explanation of terms.

The tariff

The tariff is based on the number of m² where you can hear the music.

Surface area	
up to 100 m ²	€ 270.83
101 to 200 m ²	€ 406.25
201 to 400 m ²	€ 541.67
401 to 800 m ²	€ 677.09
801 to 1600 m ²	€ 812.51

*For every 1600 m² or part thereof of more than 1600 m², there is a surcharge of \notin 135.42.

All prices apply to an agreement for the music use for a continuous period of 12 months. If an agreement has been made for music use over a continuous period of 9, 6 or 3 months, these prices apply pro rata. All prices are exclusive of VAT.

Any question?

If you have any questions about the fees, you can find more information on bumastemra.nl. You can also call us on 023-799 78 60.

If you voluntarily apply for or renew a licence based on the Sports match days Tariff, we will give you a discount of up to 33.33%. To receive this, you must pay your invoice on time and comply with our terms and conditions.

Please note!

This flyer is intended to give an overview of the tariff. The flyer contains less information than the full tariff text and no claims can be made. For full details of the complete tariff, go to <u>www.bumastemra.</u> <u>nl/sportevenementen</u>. The applicable tariff conditions and our general terms and conditions are an integral part of the tariff document. We will send you the relevant tariff document on request.